
Agency Contacts for DEQ Grant and Loan Environmental Reviews and Permitting - Twin Falls Region 
as of August 2019

Name Representing
Environmental Resource 
Associated with Contact 

Agency
Address City State Zip Phone / E-Mail Email Mode of 

Consultation

James Joyner US Army Corps of Engineers Wetlands, 404 Permits, 
Floodplains 900 N. Skyline Road,  Suite A Idaho Falls ID 83402-1718 208-522-1676 James.M.Joyner@usace.army.mil email 

Brian Reed-SRF Engineer Department of 
Environmental Quality Water Quality, Air Quality 650 Addison Avenue W., Ste. 

110 Twin Falls ID 83301 208-736-4259 brian.reed@deq.idaho.gov email or hard copy 

Ed Hagan, Ground Water Manager
Department of 
Environmental Quality, State 
Office

If expansion or new  activity 
that could create a new 
potential contamination 
source. (see ground water 
checklist).

1410 N. Hilton Boise ID 83706 Ed.Hagan@deq.idaho.gov

email or hard copy 

Ashley Brown, SHPO Idaho State Historical 
Society

Historic and archaeological 
sites and sensitive areas 210 Main Street Boise ID 83702 208-488-7463 Ashley.Brown@ishs.idaho.gov email or hard copy

James Werntz, Director U.S. EPA, Idaho Operations 
Office Water Quality, Air Quality 950 W. Bannock Street, Ste. 900 Boise ID 83702 208-378-5743 Werntz.James@epa.gov email

Mike McGown U.S. EPA, Idaho Operations 
Office Air Quality 950 W. Bannock Street, Ste. 900 Boise ID 83702 208-378-5746 McGown.Mike@epa.gov

Lisa Kusnierz EPA Region 10 Projects discharging to waters 
of the US

1200 6th Avenue, 
OWW-130 Seattle WA 98101 208-553-6641 Kusnierz.Lisa@epa.gov email

Sejal Soni
Hydrogeologist

EPA Region 10, Office of 
Environmental Assessment 
(OEA-095)

ONLY if prop new/expanding 
reuse or LSAS. Complete Sole 
Source Aquifer checklist and 
submit via email. Do not 
submit anything else except 
for completed aquifer 
checklist.

1200 6th Avenue, Ste. 900, 
OWW-136 Seattle WA 98101 206-553-6249 Soni.Sejal@epa.gov email

Maureen O'Shea, State NFIP Contact Idaho Dept. of Water 
Resources

Floodplain management, maps, 
general program assistance

322 East Front Street 
PO Box 83720 Boise ID 83720-0098 208-287-4928 Maureen.Oshea@idwr.idaho.gov email or hard copy 

Regional Nongame Biologist - Currently 
Vacant

Idaho Dept. of Fish and 
Game, Magic Valley Region

Biological resources, non game 
plant and animal species 324 South 417 East, Ste. 1 Jerome ID 83338 208-324-4359

Curtis Cooper Idaho State Department of 
Agriculture

Important Farmland - 
(pesticides) P.O. Box 790 Boise ID 83701 208-332-8597 curtis.cooper@isda.idaho.gov email

Craig Paul, Environmental Health 
Director

South Central District Health 
Department Solid Waste and Septic systems 1020 Washington Street North Twin Falls ID 83301 cpaul@phd5.idaho.gov email 

Trudy Pink, Soil Scientist USDA-NRCS-served by Soil 
Conservation Districts

Prime Agricultural & 
Rangelands, Soil Surveys for 
Wetlands & Floodplain 
assistance

1551 Baldy Ave, Ste 2 Pocatello ID 83201 208-237-4628 
ext 119 trudy.pink@id.usda.gov email
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Contact Clinton Barnes and/or
Contact Regional Office

Idaho Dept. of Water 
Resources, Southern Region

ONLY IF decommissioning or 
drilling new drinking water 
well

650 Addison Avenue W., Ste 
500 Twin Falls ID 83301 208-736-3033 Clinton.Barnes@idwr.idaho.gov

southerninfo@idwr.idaho.gov Both

Noel LaRoque - Acting Community 
Programs Director & State Engineer USDA-RD If funding is being requested 

from USDA-RD. 9173 W. Barnes Dr., Suite A1 Boise ID 83709 208-378-5619 noel.laroque@usda.gov email

Dennis Porter, State Program Manager Idaho Dept of Commerce 
If funding is being requested 
for a Idaho Community 
Development Block Grant

P.O. Box 83720 Boise ID 83720-0093 208-334-2470  Dennis.Porter@commerce.idaho.gov email 

Chris Swanson, State Supervisor & 
Kathleen Hendricks, Deputy State 
Supervisor

US Fish and Wildlife 
Service, Idaho Ecological 
Services Field Office

Threatened, Endangered  
Species, other wildlife and flora 1387 S Vinnell Wy, Ste 368 Boise ID 83709-1657 208-378-5243 christopher_swanson@fws.gov & 

kathleen_hendricks@fws.gov email

Sandi Fisher (Eastern Idaho) US Fish and Wildlife Service Threatened, Endangered  
Species, other wildlife and flora 4425 Burley Dr., Suite A Chubbuck ID 83202 208-237-6975 

ext. 102 sandi_fisher@fws.gov email or hard copy 

Louise E. Dixey, Cultural Resources 
Director Shoshone-Bannock Tribes Historic and archaelogical and 

sensitive religious sites P.O. Box 306 Fort Hall ID 83203 208-236-1185 ledixey@sbstribes.com email or hard copy

Currently Vacant - Contact Lynneil 
Brady
Cultural Resources Program

Shoshone-Paiute Tribe
Historic and archaelogical and 
sensitive religious sites in any 
county in Pocatello Region

P.O. Box 219 Owyhee NV 89832 208-759-3100, 
ext 1292 brady.lynneila@shopai.org email or hard copy

Charissa Bujak U.S. EPA, Idaho Operations 
Office

Courtesy consultation for 
proposed construction projects 
within non-jurisdictional 
wetlands.

950 W. Bannock Street, Ste. 900 Boise ID 83702 208-378-5756 Bujak.Charissa@epa.gov email

Vacant - contact Boise office Idaho Dept. of Fish and 
Game, Magic Valley Region

Courtesy consultation for 
proposed
construction projects within
nonjurisdictional wetlands as it 
relates to migratory bird 

319 South 417 East Jerome ID 83338 208-324-4359 email or hard copy 

Bill Bosworth
Dept of Fish and Game, 
Southwest Region (& 
McCall Subregion) 

Courtesy consultation for 
proposed
construction projects within
nonjurisdictional wetlands as it 
relates to migratory bird 

15950 N. Gate Blvd Nampa ID 83687 208-465-8465 bill.bosworth@idfg.idaho.gov email

DEQ will consult with Tribes and agencies below

If the Corps during consultation indicates there are non-jurisdictional wetlands in the area then consult with the following individuals.
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